Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2012

22 Financial Instruments (continued)

(g) Net Fair Value

The only financial asset or liability which differs between fair and carrying values is in regard to asset
purchase liabilities.  The carrying value of asset purchase liabilities at 30 June 2012 is $97,188 (2011:
$77,867).  The fair value of these liabilities is not considered to be significantly different to their carrying
values. All other financial assets and liabilities' carrying values approximate fair value as at 30 June 2012.

The fixed interest rates range between 7.16% and 8.47% (2011: between 8.37% and 8.53%).

(h) Sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2012, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate net of the effect of
interest rate swaps, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2012

$

2011

$

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 1% (137,117) (104,772)

- Decrease in interest rate by 1% 137,117 104,772

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 1% (95,982) (73,340)

- Decrease in interest rate by 1% 95,982 73,340

34

RFM Chicken Income Fund
ARSN 105 754 461

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2012

22 Financial Instruments (continued)
(i) Maturity analysis

Maturity analysis of financial liabilities based on contractual maturity.  The table below reflects all contractually fixed pay-offs, repayments and interest resulting from
recognised financial liabilities as of 30 June 2012.

The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows, except for interest rate swaps, bills of exchange and bank loans where the cash
flows have been estimated using interest rates applicable at the reporting date. Maturity dates shown below reflect the updated finance terms agreed with NAB.